
134 Grande Vista Ave—Grant St OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See page two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

GRANDE VISTA AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

2512 Ga-Iach Clifford I r AN-3292
2518 McDonald Fred r AN-3002
2524 Turner J F r AN-8112
2529 Anderson Troy r AN-2157
2530 Yager Charles r KE-2-3967
2539 Hopkins D L r KE-2-3192
2539 Hopkins M Elizabeth r KE-2-3192
2542 Vactaro Frank r KE-2-5265

E TWENTY-SIXTH ST

2603 Golding Minnie Mrs r KE-2-5225
2609 Tonkin Herbert Jr r AN-0318
2617 Bates FSr KE-4-3187
2618 Brooks A A r KE-2-0971
2625 Rhoades W F r AN-5956
2628 Currier Arthur Br KE-3-0078
2636 Agnew Harold F r KE-2-1574
2637 Hittle W G r KE-3-1279
2642 Hamlin Lily A Mrs r AN-9578
2645 Hittle E E r AN-9011
2648 Paina Elmer W r AN-1275
2651 Levitt Judho r AN-1884
2653 Lusk M S r KE-2-6664
2654 Stenberg Al C r KE-2-6640
2659 Ricco Ernest r KE-2-8622
2660 Orio Pete r KE-3-4860
2666 Abbey William R r KE-2-2353
2669 Scopal William r KE-3-1841
2672 Sullivan J T r KE-3-1379
2673 Abrott Jack r KE-2-7097
2673 Massingill H L r KE-2-6677
2678 Heck Walter G r KE-2-0701
2683 Elliott Harry E r KE-3-0663

E TWENTY-SEVENTH ST

2700 McGah Edward r KE-4-0667
2709 Clopine Kenneth r KE-4-2169
2712 Hoffman Dave Mrs r AN-7488
2715 Anderson James Tidd r AN-2920
2718 Liest F C r AN-2048
2721 Etterbeek W L r KE-2-0334
2727 Stanbery Lelah r AN-9846
2733 Godlove N B r KE-2-8378
2736 Davis Ida M School The AN-8363
2736 Davis John F r AN-8363
2739 Mazzie Frank r AN-3052
2745 Shindler Roberta r KE-4-3926
2748 Bento Anthony r AN-6081
2748 Grim E W r AN-2352
2751 Hansen Carl H r KE-3-5795
2759 Stone C A r KE-2-1955
2763 Grenager C R Lt Comdr r KE-2-3007
2768 Lattin Edna C Mrs r AN-4678
2771 Tappero J r AN-S939
2774 Dow Percy A R Mrs r AN-0492
2774 McAllaster Benjamin r AN-0492
2775 McElligott John A r AN-2931
2778 Beach M C r AN-4594

GRANT ST (Rerk) X
BERRYMAN ST

1329 Arnold Spencer r TH-1267
1333 Tarleton Ray L r TH-1288
1337 Branstead Chas J r AS-2205

ROSE ST

1401 Begley Daniel J r TH-0191
1403 Godfrey G H r TH-1848
1405 Van Zandt S E Mrs r BE-0284-W
1408 Samson Sidney H r TH-1280
1408 Samson Stella Howell r TH-1280
1410 Duffus Chas T r TH-0190
1411 Hoffer David r TH-1968
1415 Byers W W r BE-8259-W
1417 Walck Albert G r TH-4638
1418 Conner R N r TH-10598
1419 Miler Ralph H r TH-7618
1420 Damon I r TH-1364
1420 Weast Clair A r TH-1364
1423 Chelli E L r BE-0113-W
1424 Thompson Eleanor Mrs r TH-5174
1427 Dawson J F r TH-9258
1428 Swihart Lawson Br AS-0794
1431 Wolfe Charles r BE-4773-J
1432 Coburn Robert T Mrs r TH-9153
1432 St Clair Marjorie A r TH-4061
1433 Robertson Hazel r BE-4331-J
1433 Robertson Wm E r BE-4331-J
1434 Oppenlander Furlys F r BE-7167-R
1435 Shaw A H r TH-1594
1438 Lampson E r BE-7167-J
1441 Johnson George L Jr r BE-7958
1449 Vossbeck W r TH-5130

VINE ST

1500 Brown Edith Mrs r AS-10039
1500 Clark Carrie C Mrs r BE-1458-R
1504 Rosenthal Mr TH-2557
1506 Padie Paul r AS-8015
1507 Johnson Charlotte r AS-8898

GRANT ST (Rerk) X
(Continued)

1508 Johns Windsor r AS-10033
1510 Thomas Gerald B Jr r AS-1500
1511 Bedford H Jack r AS-8457
1512 Dodge Philomena r AS-5115
1512 Hensolt Waller H r AS-7906
1514 Doolitlle Zilpha r AS-5199
1516 Non Pub
1517 Walford Albert r AS-3881
1518 Reynolds William r AS-6161
1519 Ellis William H r AS-8928
1521 Lyons Robert E r AS-10187
1522 Forsstroin Emil r AS-8456
1523 Mathisen Gordon C r TH-5651
1524 Lockie Stuart r AS-2965
1524 Schwab Marie E r AS-2965
1524 Stone Lorene E r AS-0216
1526 Fairchild H Reid r BE-7335-W
1527 Gendron J Mrs r AS-4682
1535 Browning Louis D r AS-2504
1540 Campbell Wilfred r AS-8475
1541 Brunson Ebb W r AS-7190
1542 Groch Frank Jr r TH-2125

CEDAR ST

1603 Pfaff Theodora Mrs r BE-3185-J
1605 Hanson D A r AS-4330
1607 Eriksen Louis r AS-4077
1607A Johnson Paulina S r AS-0852
1615 Niemann Oscar C r TH-5741
1618 Lehtonen J Mrs r AS-6484
1619 Derbidge E G r AS-7156
1623 Duhrsen F Mrs r AS-0357
1629 Carter John Mr BE-7335-J
1631 Silvas Edward r AS-9782

LINCOLN ST

1632 Rose Geo F Mrs r TH-2365
1633 Wilson Leonard A r TH-0664
1635 Rose Earl B r AS-6732
1639 Rathburn J R r AS-10176
1642 Dennett George r TH-3394
1643 Baker Robt Frank r AS-0651
1645 Jones Frank Q r AS-10269

VIRGINIA ST

1700 Annis Ruth V r AS-7946
1700 Borgeson Clarence E r TH-9136
1703 Havens Wilson r AS-5850
1707 Swan Hilda r BE-8587-W
1710 Kite Mary E r BE-8587-J
1711 Nelson F Clark r AS-10138
1715 Miller Dan r AS-0647
1723 Schoppe E P r AS-0305
1725 Resser Wilbur r TH-1764

FRANCISCO ST

1726 Switzer E B r AS-6720
1729 Barcklay Robert H r TH-9715
1732 Davis Wm T r AS-5498
1733 McCullough Olive r AS-9352
1737 Jones Henry S r BE-1136-J
1742 Davis W L r AS-6264

DELAWARE ST

1800 Wallace D C r AS-10014
1801 Kaiser F M Mrs r AS-9339
1804 Glenn Dawrence S r BE-3989-J
1804 Isaacs R r BE-2403-W
1807 Shore Cecil r AS-8450
1808 LaMont Jessie r TH-4254
1809 Wilson Wm R r AS-1458
1812 Parsons Marjorie J r TH-8031
1815 Johnson Ivan H r BE-1152-J
1817 Richmond Belle r BE-2938-W

HEARST AVE
1901 Coulson A E Miss r BE-7572-W
1904 Lansberry Elsie A r BE-4204-M
1906 Kuhlken Frank Mr BE-6975-M
1907 Trampleasure C R r BE-0896-W
1908 Anderson Melvin E r TH-8575
1905 Newman Edward Or TH-8575
1909 Lavelle W P r BE-6484-J
1910 Such Edwin F r BE-7511-J
1912 Parker W E r BE-7393-J
1914 Stuller J B r AS-1461
1915 Rose Mary E r AS-9185
1916 Still W r AS-0957
1917 Ghinassi Pearl Osborne r AS-2296
191 8 Apartments

Heck Otto r AS-9246
Heston W H r BE-2253-W
Montgomery Bert r BE-0615-W
Peterson Deila Mrs r TH-10010

1919 Cunha W C r AS-9665
1920A Davis H A r TH-8607
1920B Browne Ida Mrs r TH-7322

BERKELEY WAY
1927 Noble F J r AS-9338
1929 Rhoads W S r AS-1923
1931 Lee Edwar r AS-6695
1933 Wong B C r AS-9340

UNIVERSITY AVE
Neff Eddie Associated Service *BE-8226

2008 Smith Francis Mr BE-2441-M
2008 Tripp Lee L r BE-2441-M
2011 Conner D L r BE-2720-J
2012 Lax Alex M Mrs r AS-8980
2016 Harris H A r BE-6742-W

GRANT ST (Berk) X
(Continued)

2017 Bangs Lillian Mr TH-9901
2022 Ambrose Grocery TH-6600

ADDISON ST

2103 Darling Betty Ann r BE-3286
2103 O'Rear Lee r BE-8297-W
2103 Thornton Perry r TH-7098
2107 Camey Henry D r BE-5216-W
2108 Manos Nicholas r BE-3965-M
2110 Wilson Floyd E r TH-4351
2111 Coleman Oscar C r BE-5554-R
2112 Ambrose Lewis r BE-2107-M
2112A Moon Herbert G r TH-9907
2114A Crane R E r BE-2107-R
2115 Wayland Jennie L r BE-5554-J
2116 Brodsky J r TH-7035
2117 San Juan Pete r AS-0747
2118 (2) Non Pub
2119 Lyon H H r BE-3965-W
2120 Trenholm Edward R r BE-2148-R
2121 Johnson Arthur plnibg contr ofc. . . .BE-1012
2121 Martin Elsie Mr TH-6053
2126 Grant Clnrs Dyers & Tailors: BE-3863
2129 Ritchey Harold F r BE-8237
2130 Johnson Alva r BE-0199-J
2130 Larson J Alfred r BE-0199-J
2132 Boyd Minnie E Mis r AS-7093
2133 Lewis Abe r TH-3271
2134 Apartments

Collins Mr TH-9167
Frye Sidney A r TH-6280
Smorra Wm A r BE-5805-R
Weien James R r AS-4441

2135 Young Leon Br TH-7089
2136 Avilla Theresa Mrs r TH-8375
2137 Daily Vernon R r BE-0545-R

2139 Apartments
Connor Robert T r BE-0199-R
Drain H r AS-1522
Green Tessie Mrs r BE-0682-W
Stevenson W D r BE-0545-M

2145 Pedersen Thorwald Mrs r BE-5805-J

ALLSTON WAY
2200 Brown Wm Joseph r TH-2902
2206 Swartout R N r BE-1056-W
2209 Pradels E E r BE-2259-J
2210 Walton F L r BE-8310
2211 Williams R C r BE-4273-W
2214 Ferguson Du Blois Miss r TH-3566
2215 Squire W F r TH-7250
2216 Kordan Bernard r BE-0342-W
2216 Kordan Mildred J r BE-0342-W
2216!/2 Minor Joe Jr r TH-2971
2217 Moller Mary G Mrs r TH-3965
2218 Oliver James E r TH-0727
2219 Adamson Eva M r TH-8471
2222 Ehret Chas r BE-2035
2222 McVicker Elizabeth r BE-2259-R
2223 Lundin C A r TH-5410
2227 Rogina Ernesto r BE-4273-M
2230 Lindblad W N r BE-7839-W
2231 Rogers E E r BE-6652-J
2231 Rogers Frances Gertrude r BE-6652-J
2232 Fasson John R r AS-9015
2233 Byron Mae Mrs r BE-7839-M
2233 Crocker Marion r BE-7839-M
2234 Brown Mae Mrs r BE-2431-M
2234 Yetter Byron r BE-0899-W
2235 Sowers MAr BE-0899-J
2236 Rodgers James r BE-2518-J
2239 Patritch John C Mrs r BE-6652-W
2245 Bruce H r BE-251S-W
2247 Champe Carl P r AS-5308

BANCROFT WAY
2300 Smith N R Jr Mrs r BE-5162-R
2301
2302

Mac's Market BE-6354
Romans Oscar C r AS-7191

2308 Smith Pearl May Miss r TH-7768
2309 Moorhcad John W r BE-0342-J
2314 Brown Frances A r TH-9443
2315 Apartments

Baker Frank Edward r TH-8670
Besse Fernand J r TH-8315
Bowie John Rr TH-7755
Camley A S r BE-3750-J
Hageman J R r AS-6380
Hosmer Jack G r BE-1986-J
Lewis J C r TH-7138

2319 Apartments
Barber Ronald Capt r TH-7918
Dorman Harry A r TH-5190
Dukellis L Mrs r AS-9632
Hall Earl E r BE-4890-M
Hess Ray F r TH-10081
Knight Victor D r TH-5786

2321 Williams Eugene A r TH-6315
2323 Smith N R r BE-426S
2325 Williams Harry S r BE-3173
2328 Marcella Joseph J r AS-8405
2329 Blair Frank E r TH-6411
2330 Sipes Stanley r BE-0309-W
2330D Langner Lottie J r BE-4583-J
2332 La Riviere F D r AS-8209
2333 Reinhardt E F r TH-7208
2334 Johnson Clarence r BE-0825-R
2337 Brooks Carl r AS-1612
2337 Harris Ralph C r BE-3266-J

GRANT ST (Rerk) X
(Continued)

2337 Ryan Elsie r BE-4583-W
2340 Harriman R A r TH-5395
2341 Stewart John r BE-3806-W
2342 Calder Nellie M Mrs r BE-3266-R
2347 Ingels Axel r BE-8212-W

CHANNING WAY
2400 PakolaJohnr TH-7662
2404 Ridone Dolores r BE-4496-J
2406 Duncan E S r TH-8310
2407 Harmon C W r BE-6735-W
2410 Reynolds Ethan A r AS-9516
2411 Jevons J H r TH-6107
2411 Rogers J F r AS-8609
2416 Foley Helen N r TH-9253
2417 Rosentreter G C r TH-4516
2418 Benton Chas H r BE-3750-W
2420 Ryan L r BE-8315-W
2420 Ryan Sibyl D r BE-8315-W
2421 Long Dorothy W r BE-1986-W
2422 Hafey James r BE-8315-J
2423 Forshee Lloyd r AS-8761
2425 Olsen Elizabeth Mrs r BE-5405-W
2425 Olsen Harold A r TH-7017
2426 Dye E H r TH-2498
2430 Fassero John r TH-2095
2432 Lewis Annetta D r TH-9675
2433 Neveu Albert J r BE-1349-J
2435 Castleman J P r BE-1349-W
2437 Kalem Parmenas E Rev r BE-6353-M
2442 Speck C P r BE-6353-R
2446 Keane Thos F r AS-0739
2448 Garaventa M Mrs r TH-7486

DWIGHT WAY
2500 Burris B J r TH-10S60
2504 Castro Daniel F r TH-7415
2508 Porter Beulah Mrs r BE-6S54-J
2510 Carlson Emil r BE-6505-W
2513 Fischer C A r BE-0348-J

BLAKE ST

2520 Carlson Ruth S r BE-2287-M
2522 Staniek Charles E r BE-3858-J
2524 Williams Dorothy r BE-9354-J
2530 Parker W J r TH-6536
2534 Tom Keong r AS-1677
2535 Armstrong E Mrs r TH-4211
2536 McDaniel T C r BE-0328-J
2539 Pierce Harry r TH-4559
2540 Chase Earl R r BE-6602-W
2543 Salisbury W B r TH-6739
2544 Montgomery H Richard r TH-1904

PARKER ST

2600 George Doris Mr BE-4532-W
2601 Burnham Walter r TH-6402
2601 Carlson Victor r TH-4045
2601 Wilson G r TH-4045
2604 Farrens Lee r AS-1054
2607 Rolf-Rieque E W r BE-4107-R
2608 Petry E r AS-10377
2609 Newton Jack r TH-8370
2610 Felain C r TH-6552
2610[/2 Non Pub
2611 Coffin F E Mrs r BE-0167
2612 Franklin Annie r BE-3329-W
2625 Chun May Louis r TH-10495

CARLETON ST

2628 Tracy P Mrs r TH-5586
2629 Martin Irene Mrs r BE-5483-J
2629 Martin Jessie Mrs r BE-5483-J
2630 Topjian L S r BE-6405-J
2632 Epperson F E Mrs r BE-4379-M
2633 Simboli Ben r BE-4379-R
2634 Sheedy George r BE-4722-M
2637 Howell Cain r TH-9119
2639 Steele Elsie R r TH-4438
2641 West E A r TH-4590

DERBY ST

2700 Rabom Elizabeth r TH-3692
2701 Cossey James E r TH-9249
2701 Weeks Wilma Er BE-5799-R
2702 McGee Theodore A r TH-2494
2718 Masse Walter r .TH-1148
2728 Paul Percy G r TH-2228
2730 Coffee J G r TH-8815
2731 Krippner Wm r TH-7384
2738 Cleveland Fred r BE-1988-J
2740 Enolds L P r BE-7782-M
2790 Cooper Lois A Mrs r BE-4871-M
2796 Allen Ivan r AS-03S2

STUART ST

2800 Collins Delilah Mrs r AS-7454
2802 Lee Robert J r TH-0861
2804 Dotson Charles R r BE-0080-J
2806 Bamett Elvira r BE-8294-W
2808 Kirtman Thelma r BE-4871-R
2808A Taylor Sye r BE-0080-R
2812 Griffin Mary r TH-7894
2815 Lawrence Elizabeth r BE-8294-J
2819 McMorran Rollo C r TH-1975
2821 Carr Beatrice r BE-1226-R

OREGON ST

Edison School Nursery TH-3772
2838 Marsh Leon F r BE-9195
2838 Marsh Vivian Osborne r BE-9195
2840 Perez Mary Mrs r TH-7700
2848 Singleton Cecil r BE-0634-M

RUSSELL ST


